CORPORATE OFFICE:

1, KAPADIA CHAMBER,

1ST CINEMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400020.
CIN No. L24232MP1989PLC005390

Tel.: 022-22084282, 43454200 / 14 Fax: (91) 022-2206 3929 E-mail: poltd@vsnl.com

E-mail: poltd@vsnl.com Website: http://www.panchsheelorganics.com





L24232MP1989PLC005390

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED HELD ON WEDNESDAY , 07^{TH} DAY OF JUNE, 2018 AT 4.30 P.M. AT CORPORATE OFFICE OF THE COMPANY .

The Chairman informed the Board that Mr. Charmi Sagar Jobalia, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company having ACS No A52467 of ICSI, has shown his desire to discontinue his services as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, due to his personal reason. The Board discussed the matter and thereafter passed the following resolution unanimously:

"RESOLVED THAT the resignation of Mr. Charmi Sagar Jobalia from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer as well Key Managerial Person of the Company be and is hereby accepted with effect from 07TH JUNE, 2018.

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board places on record its appreciation for the assistance and guidance provided by Mr. Charmi Sagar Jobalia during her tenure as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer".

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Mahendra Abhaychand Turakhia (DIN: 00006222) Managing Director of the company be and are hereby severally authorized to do all the acts, deeds and things which are necessary for the resignation of aforesaid person including all ROC forms and filing, from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer."

For PANCHSHEEL ORGANICS LIMITED

Sd/-

Mr. Mahendra Abhaychand Turakhia

Managing Director DIN: 00006222